
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009645-2025 

Tender

Allotment / Cemetery Standpipe Replacement

Wirral Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009645

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04edcc 

Published 17 March 2025, 1:01pm

Scope 

Description

This project is to replace all the standpipes across Wirral's 42 Allotment Sites and also 8
Cemeteries. There are 275 Allotment standpipes to be replaced and 68 Cemetery
standpipes. The standpipe replacement programme is to ensure that, following inspection by
United Utilities, our standpipes meet the legal and regulatory requirements, ensuring safety
of the water system.

Total value (estimated)

£313,000 excluding VAT

£375,600 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009645-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009645-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

23 April 2025 to 1 August 2025

3 months, 9 days

Main procurement category

Works

Additional procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

Contract locations

UKD74 - Wirral

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for



Page 3 to 5

UK suppliers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

25 March 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

1 April 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

All bids must be submitted via Proactis, The Chest. Any bid received outside of this platform
will not be accepted.

A link to The Chest can be found here: https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

The reference for this tender is DN766247

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 4 to 5

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Quality - 30%

Social Value - 10%

Price - 60%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Wirral Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBCP-8675-BHWT



Page 5 to 5

Town Hall, Brighton Street

Wallasey

CH44 8ED

United Kingdom

Email: procurementplace@wirral.gov.uk

Region: UKD74 - Wirral

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementplace@wirral.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Additional procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Wirral Council


		2025-05-05T04:39:14+0100
	TCPDF




